2
VISIT US AT WWW.OFSOPTICS.COM
FTTx SOLUTION ORDERING GUIDE
Chapter Two: For the Home
OFS FTTx SOLUTIONS
OFS FTTx SOLUTION GUIDE  |  2
For the Home
CHAPTER TWO:

• Labeling on inside of door • Easy maintainable subscriber identification
12  |  WWW.OFSOPTICS.COM
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Code Product Description
301091021 SLIMBOX,DROP TERMINAL-EMPTY Drop Terminal including one splice tray
301091039 SLIMBOX,DROP TERMINAL-SPICE TRAY KIT  Splice tray only
301092599 SLIMBOX,DROP TERMINAL-ADAPTER TRAY SC SC Connector tray only
301091054 SLIMBOX,DROP TERMINAL-FLAT GRIP/GROMMET 8 Flat grip and grommets
301091062 SLIMBOX,DROP TERMINAL-RND GRIP/GROMMET 8 Round grip and grommets
301091070 SLIMBOX,DROP TERMINAL-W/4 SPLICE TRAYS  Drop Terminal including 4 splice trays
301091088 WSE1S-016-SDT0-BLK-SA8UNC-F Splice version 16 SC APC shuttered adapters
Single Fusion Grip and Grommet
301091096 WSE1W-016-SDT0-BLK-SCAUNC-F-PT Splice version 16 SC APC adapters w/ Pigtails
Single Fusion Grip and Grommets
301091104 WSE1S-016-SDT0-BLK-SCAUNC-F Splice version 16 SC APC adapters Single
Fusion Grip and Grommets
301091146 WSE1W-016-SDT0-BLK-SCAUNC-F-PT Splice version 16 SC APC pigtails and
adapters Single Fusion Grip and Grommets
301091161 WSE1W-016-SDT0-BLK-LCAUNC-F-PT Splice version 16 LC APC pigtails and
adapters Single Fusion Grip and Grommets
301091195 WSE1W-017-SDT0-BLK-UNCSCA-F-P1-1X16-BAL Splitter version 16 adapters Flat & Round
(splitter input is unconnectorized)
301091203 WSE1W-009-SDT0-BLK-UNCSCA-F-P1-1X08-BAL Splitter version 8 adapters Flat & Round
(splitter input is unconnectorized)
SlimBox™ Drop Terminal Continued
OFS FTTx SOLUTION GUIDE  |  13
Terminals

EZ-Bend® Cable
(Reel-in-a-Box)
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Code Material Description
PR1-001-346-0273 IR30-001C-DRK-4-WPVC-RIB-1500FT EZ-Bend 3.0mm Riser Cable - Black - RIB - 1500FT
PR1-001-347-0273 IR30-001C-DRW-4-WPVC-RIB-1500FT EZ-Bend 3.0mm Riser Cable - White - RIB - 1500FT
PR1-001-229-0273 IR30-001C-DRK-4-WPVC-RIB-4500FT EZ-Bend 3.0mm Riser Cable - Black - RIB - 4500FT
PR1-001-579-0273 IR30-001C-DRW-4-WPVC-RIB-4500FT EZ-Bend 3.0mm Riser Cable - White - RIB - 4500FT
PR1-001-348-0273 IO48-001D-DRK-4-WPVC-RIB-1500FT EZ-Bend 4.8mm Riser and Indoor/Outdoor Cable -
Black - RIB - 1500FT
PR1-001-349-0273 IO48-001D-DRW-4-WPVC-RIB-1500FT EZ-Bend 4.8mm Riser and Indoor/Outdoor Cable -
White - RIB - 1500FT
Cables
EZ-Bend® 4.8 Toneable Cable
FEATURES

ANSI/ICEA, Telcordia and IEC specifications for
reliable performance
Ordering Information available on Page18.
Ordering Information for EZ-Bend® 4.8 Toneable Cable (Page 16)
Description Flame Rating Code Nominal Weight kg/km (lb/ 100 ft)
Indoor/Outdoor Cables
4.8 Indoor/Outdoor Riser (UL) CL2R-OF IT48-001A-DRK-4-WPVC 23.9 kg/km (1.48 lb/100 ft)
4.8 Indoor/Outdoor Riser (UL) CL2R-OF IT48-001A-DRO-4-WPVC 23.9 kg/km (1.48 lb/100 ft)
NOTE: Standard color for indoor cables is a white jacket. Standard color for indoor/outdoor cables is a black jacket.
Please note that optically visible orange is available.
Example of Standard Sheath Marking (Custom sheath marking available upon request)
Black-Jacketed Riser-Rated 4.8 mm Ruggedized Toneable Drop Cable with EZ-Bend Technology:
OFS INTERCONNECT EZ-BEND® G.657.B3 OPTICAL CABLE -C- IT48-001A-DRK-4-WPVC 9/125 C (UL)
CL2R-OF {MM/YY} {LOT NUMBER} {LENGTH IN FEET}
18  |  WWW.OFSOPTICS.COM
Ordering Information for Mini LT Flat Drop Cable (Page 17)
Example: AT-3BE8T7X-NNN
Part Number: AT-S1 S2 SF S3 S4 S5 S6 - NNN
S1 = Fiber Selection
3 = 1310/1550 nm (AllWave® ZWP Fiber)
5 = 1310/1550 nm (AllWave FLEX ZWP Fiber)
6 = 1550 nm (TrueWave® RS LWP Fiber)
R = 850/1300 nm (Multimode Fiber)
S2 = Fiber Transmission Performance
B = 0.35/0.31/0.27/0.25/0.27 dB/km @
1310/1385/1490/
1550/1625 nm (AllWave ZWP and AllWave FLEX
ZWP)
2 = 0.25 dB/km @ 1550 nm (TrueWave RS LWP)
U = 3.4/1.0 dB/km and 200/500 MHz-km @
850/1300 nm (62.5 µm Multimode)
K = 2.5/0.7 dB/km and 500/500 MHz-km @
850/1300 nm (50 µm Multimode)
SF = Fiber Type
E = AllWave ZWP and AllWave FLEX ZWP
6 = TrueWave RS LWP
9 = 62.5/125 µm Multimode
2 = 50/125 µm Multimode
S5 = Sheath Design
7 = Flat Drop
S3 = Sheath Construction
8 = All Central Core Products
S4 = Central Core Design
T = Gel-Filled 2.0 mm Buffer Tube
S6 = Central Core - Oversheath
X = No Oversheath
NNN = Fiber Count
1, 2, 4, 6 or 12
NOTE: Contact OFS Order Management for information on other cable variations, including additional fiber types,
attenuation and custom cable print.
Part Number Shown is for Standard AllWave ZWP Attenuation and Standard Cable Print:
Maximum AllWave ZWP attenuation: 0.35/0.31/0.27/0.25/0.27 dB/km (1310/1385/1490/1550/1625 nm)
Standard Print, example for Mini LT Flat Drop Cable:
OFS OPTICAL CABLE AT-3BE8T7X-NNN {MM-YY} {HANDSET SYMBOL} {NNN} F {SERIAL #}
EZ-Bend® 4.8 Toneable Cable and Mini LT Flat Drop Cable Continued
OFS FTTx SOLUTION GUIDE  |  19
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The SlimBox 24-Fiber Outdoor Terminal is a
termination box used to connect distribution cables
in the outside plant to FTTx  drop cables. The
applications include Fiber to the Home, Building or
Cell site. It enables quick and easy connections of
the drop cable through plug-and-play connectorized
drops into the box or fusion splicing method. The
internal connection is made through pre-terminated
splitters or pre-connectorized pigtails.
The drop cable connections and disconnections are
performed exclusively inside the box without affecting
any previously connected cable. The enclosure allows
the installation of up to 24 assemblies using 3.0 mm
or 16 assemblies using 4.8 mm round drop cables
(available on request).
The termination box has one area for storage and
splicing, and a separate area for the management and
the connection of the pigtails to the internal adapters.
It can be opened and closed without disturbing service
to customers. It supports up to 24 fusion splices.
The aerial terminal is designed for both poles and wall
installations.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Versatile multifunction enclosure: Internal
adapters allow the use of pre-terminated drop
cable
• Supports termination, splicing and storage
functions
• Compact design with loop through capability
Outdoor Wall Mount Unit
SlimBox™ 24-Fiber Outdoor Terminal
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Code Material Description
301135851 SLIMBOX-V, OUTDOORMDU-24
FIBER-INSIDEADP
SlimBox outdoor wall mount unit for 24 internal SC adapters (no
adapters)
301135869 WSE1W-024-SM21-GRY-SCUUNC-F SlimBox outdoor wall mount unit with 24 internal SCU adapters
301135877 WSE1W-024-SM21-GRY-SCAUNC-F SlimBox outdoor wall mount unit with 24 internal SCA adapters
301135885 WSE1W-024-SM21-GRY-LCUUNC-F SlimBox outdoor wall mount unit with 24 internal LCU adapters
301135893 WSE1W-024-SM21-GRY-LCAUNC-F SlimBox outdoor wall mount unit with 24 internal LCA adapters
301135901 WSE1W-024-SM21-GRY-SCUUNC-F-PT SlimBox outdoor wall mount unit with 24 internal SCU adapters
and 24 SM pigtails
301135919 WSE1W-024-SM21-GRY-SCAUNC-F-PT SlimBox outdoor wall mount unit with 24 internal SCA adapters
and 24 SM pigtails
301135927 WSE1W-024-SM21-GRY-LCUUNC-F-PT SlimBox outdoor wall mount unit with 24 internal LCU adapters
and 24 SM pigtails
Indoor and Outdoor Wall Mount Units
SlimBox™ Customer Splice Point Module
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

OFS FTTx SOLUTION GUIDE  |  25
InvisiLight® 80x80 Wall Module Continued
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Code Material Description
301122107 NVSLGHTC-D-SCASCA-80x80 KIT-10M-EA Connectorized 10-meter spool, six (6) inside and outside
corner protectors, module e/w adapter, four (4) wall plugs
and caps, one (1) through-wall tool and instructions
301117271 NVSLGHTC-D-SCASCA-80x80 KIT-20M-EA Connectorized 20-meter spool, six (6) inside and outside
corner protectors, module e/w adapter, four (4) wall plugs
and caps, one (1) through-wall tool and instructions
301117289 NVSLGHTC-D-SCASCA-80x80 KIT-30M-EA Connectorized 30-meter spool, six (6) inside and outside
corner protectors, module e/w adapter, four (4) wall plugs
and caps, one (1) through-wall tool and instructions
301117297 NVSLGHTC-D-SCASCA-80x80 KIT-40M-EA Connectorized 40-meter spool, six (6) inside and outside
corner protectors, module e/w adapter, four (4) wall plugs
and caps, one (1) through-wall tool and instructions
Other InvisiLight Accessories
301079117 NVSLGHTC-TUBE, 30ML ADHESIVE 025/PK 25-pack of adhesive (in tubes) and application tips